NAME:

LSR-7 FRESHMAN ENROLLMENT WORKSHEET 2024-25

Advisory/Mentor Teacher:

__LSHS __LSN

DIRECTIONS: Before selecting courses, check the course description booklet for special requirements or prerequisites.
If you have questions about your eligibility for a course, check with a counselor before enrolling.

TO ENROLL: Please review your teacher recommendations in PowerSchool. T = Teacher Recommendation Needed.

A = Application needs to be completed. *See Back Page for Online Course Options online courses are not
guaranteed - courses depend on number of district-wide enroliment requests

COMMUNICATIONS ARTS:
HS1009 English 9 1.0
HS1058 Advanced Studies English 9 1.0
HS1090 Reading Strategies T 1.0
HS1089 Reading Lab T 1.0
HS1065 Debate | 1.0
HS1087 News for Print and Online 1 1.0
HS1082 Introduction to Yearbook 1.0
HS1080 Intro to Broadcast/Video Tech 1.0
HS1081 Intro to Creative Writing 0.5
MODERN LANGUAGE:
HS2031 Spanish | 1.0
HS2032 Spanish Il T 1.0
HS2036 Spanish for Heritage Spesk | 1.0
HS2011 German | 1.0
HS2012 German Il T 1.0
HS2001 French | 1.0
HS2002 French II T 1.0
HS2021 Mandarin Chinese | 1.0
HS2022 Mandarin Chinese Il T 1.0
SOCIAL STUDIES:
HS3006 American History 1.0
HS3001 Advanced Studies Am History T 1.0
MATH:
HS4008 Algebra | Lab 1.0
HS4000 Pre-Algebra T 1.0
HS4001 Aigebra | 1.0
HS4039 AMPED on Algebra* 1.0
*Students must aiso enroil in AMPED on Business
HS4023 Geometry 1.0
HS4005 Advanced Studies Geometry T 1.0
HS4009 Geometry in Construction (Math) 1.0
*Students must also enroll in Geom in Construction EIT
SCIENCE:
HS5007 Biology 1.0
HS5001 Advanced Studies Biology T 1.0
HS5018 Principles of Biomedical Sciences T 1.0
ARL
HS6080 Foundations of Drawing 0.5
HS6081 Foundations of Design 0.5,
HS6085 Visual Arts T 1.0
MusIC:
HS6053 Percussion T 1.0
HS6054 Band | T 1.0
HS6050 Band H T 1.0
HS6051 Band Il T 1.0
HS6060 Concert Orchestra T 1.0
HS6063 Philharmonic Orchestra T 1.0
HS6064 Symphony Orchestra T 1.0
HS6047 Treble Choir T 1.0
HS6046 Tenor-Bass Choir T 1.0
HS6066 Music Appreciation 1.0

(A @ LSN Only)
{A @ LSN/LSW Only)

THEATRE ARTS:
HS6083 Theatre Arts | 1.0
H81064 Competitive Dramatics 1.0
BUSINESS DEPARTMENT:
HS7061 Intro to Business Management 05
HS7023 Computer Hardware/Operating Sys | 05
HS7024 Computer Hardware/Operating Sys If 05
HS87021 Computer Business Applications 1 0.5
HS7022 Computer Business Applications 1i 0.5
HS7065 Intro to Web Design 0.5
HS7096 Intro to Computer Science Essentials 0.5
HS7085 (PLTW) AP Computer Science Principles T 1.0
H87072 Muitimedia 0.5
HS7017 Accounting 1 1.0
HS7014 AMPED on Business* 1.0
*Students must also enroll iIn AMPED on Algebra
HS7090 Cybersecurity Fundamentals | 0.5
HS7091 Cybersecurity Fundamentals Il 0.5
EAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES:
HS7064 Introduction to Human Services 0.5
H87033 Culinary Foundations 0.5
HS7040 Fashion and Interior Design Foundations 0.5
HS7074 Personal Image and Relationships 05
ENGINEERING & INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DEFARTMENT:
HS7100 Power & Energy 0.5
HS7070 Materials & Processing 05
HS87027 Creative Design & Technology 0.5
HS7062 Introduction to Engineering & Design (IED) 1.0
H87036 Geometry in Construction (EIT) 1.0
*Students must also enroll in Geom In Construction Math
PHYSICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT:
HS8007 Foundations of Fitness 0.5
HS8021 ZEROQ HOUR Found of Fit (Not @ LSHS) 0.5
HS8011 Health-Wellness for Life* 05
*Must be taken in addition to PE Graduation Reqs
Electives
HSB8004 Fitness 4 Life 0.5
HS8014 Strength and Performance — Co-Ed 0.5
HS8015 Swimming for Life I* 0.5

*Transportation must be providad to LS Aquatic Cenier

AIR FOR! NIOR ROTC:

HS9001 AFJROTC If Aerospace Leadership 1 (ASL1) 1.0
LEARNING LAB:

HS9034 Learning Lab - 1% Semester 0.0
HS98035 Leamning Lab - 2™ Semester 0.0

ALTERNATE COURSE CHOICES (AND #s):
#1

#2

#3

#4




ONLINE COURSES:

HA1009
HA1081
HA2001
HA2002
HA2031
HA2032
HA2038
HA3006
HA3001
HA4000
HA4001
HA4023
HAS5007
HAG080
HAB081
HA6066

ONLINE English 9

ONLINE Intro to Creative Writing
ONLINE French |

ONLINE French I}

ONLINE Spanish |

ONLINE Spanish Il

ONLINE Mand. Chinese for Heritage Spkrs
ONLINE American History

ONLINE Adv. Studies American History
ONLINE Pre-Algebra

ONLINE Algebra |

ONLINE Geometry

ONLINE Biology

ONLINE Foundations of Drawing
ONLINE Foundations of Design
ONLINE Music Appreciation

FO R SN e e o oh o8 e e SH R s S e
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HA7017
HA7023
HA7024
HA7021
HA7061
HA7085
HA7064
HA7033
HA7040
HA7074
HA7037
HA7090
HA7091
HA8011
HA8007

ONLINE Accounting |

ONLINE Comp Hardware/Operating Sys |
ONLINE Comp Hardware/Operating Sys It
ONLINE Computer Bus Applications |
ONLINE Intro Business Management
ONLINE Intro to Web Design

ONLINE Intro to Human Services
ONLINE Culinary Foundations

ONLINE Fashion and Interior Design Found.

ONLINE Personal Image and Relationships
ONLINE Intro to Canstruction

ONLINE Cybersecurity Fundamentals |
ONLINE Cybersecurity Fundamentals Ii
ONLINE Health ~ Weliness for Life
ONLINE Foundations of Fitness

1.0
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5



Instructions for Entering Course Requests in PowerSchool

Go to PowerSchool and use your login and password.

There will be an icon called Class Registration, click on thaticon. &
Make sure you choose the 2024-25 Class Registration icon. Resten

Begin with English Language Arts (Communication Arts). Read the
paragraph below the heading. These are important reminders for each

category.

Click on the pencil icon) at the right of each section to open up the
course listing window. Your current teachers’ recommendations will be in

- BOLD..

‘Make sure you go to each section; choosing your-courses carefully. -

As you finish each section, you must click OKAY ¥*. At the end, after
your last section, you must click OKAY and SUBMIT. If you forget to click
OKAY and SUBMIT, your choices will not be submitted correctly.

Your requests will be tdiéled at the bottom. Please make sure you
choose enough courses to fill a seven hour day both 1% and 2" semester.

Last but not least, be sure to choose your alternate courses. These

SHOULD NOT be courses you selected as primary choices in previous

tions. e rses will be used in r schedule j r
primary choices do not work.

When you are finished and you have submitted torrectly, at the top,
choose SHOW COURSE REQUESTS. A listing of courses you have
registered for will appear and you may print this off for your records.



Lee’'s Summit
R-7 Schools

Freshmen Enrollment Information

for 2024-25 Incoming Freshmen

Overview

Welcome to high school! We are excited to partner with 8th-grade students and parents as we
prepare to navigate high school enrollment. Since four different middle schools feed to three
different high schools, we have streamlined some general enrollment information betow. Please
contact your student’s middle school or high school counselor with specific questions.

Important Dates

8th Grade Parent Night: January 11th 5:30-7:45PM
Presentations to 8th graders in class: ETMS & PLMS - 2/7/24
“-Course Requests should be enteredin PowerSchool prlor to 2/13/24

Enroliment Conferences: 2/28/24 {in-person) or 2/29/24 {virtual) 3:30-
- 7:30PM both days

*Please watch for an email to schedule your enrcllment conference.

8th Grade Parent Meeting: February 1st

6pm - Optional International Baccalaureate (IB) Introduction

6:30pm - LSN Overview

7:00pm - Small Group Presentations w/Counselors

7:45pm - Optional Activities and Department Information stations
Presentations to 8th graders in class: BCMS 2/6/24; ETMS & PLMS - 2/7/24
Course Requests should be entered in PowerSchool prior to 2/13/24
Enrollment Conferences: 2/27/24 (in-person) or 2/29/24 (virtual) 3:00-7:00pm
*Please watch for an email to schedule your enroliment conference.

https://Isnhs.\sr7.org/

8th Grade Parent Meeting: February 5th 5:30-8 PM

5:30-6:00 PM Academic & Club Fair in Commons

6:00-6:30 PM .Parent Orientation w/ principal-and counselors
*Breakout Sessions: 6:40-7:00PM 7:10-7:30PM  7:40-8:00 PM
*Topics will be included in parent email

Presentation to 8th graders in class: SLMS- 2/6/24; ETMS & PLMS- 2/7/24
Course Requests should be entered in PowerSchool prior to 2/13/24

Enrollment Conferences: 2/27/24 or 2/29/24 '3:00-7:00 PM (in-person or online
-both nights)

*Please watch for an email to schedule your enrollment conference.

https://lswhs.\sr7org




