LSR-7 FRESHMAN ENROLLMENT WORKSHEET 2024-25

NAME:	LSHS	LSN	LSW
Advisory/Mentor Teacher:		-	

DIRECTIONS: Before selecting courses, check the course description booklet for special requirements or prerequisites. If you have questions about your eligibility for a course, check with a counselor <u>before</u> enrolling.

TO ENROLL: Please review your teacher recommendations in PowerSchool. T = Teacher Recommendation Needed. A = Application needs to be completed. *See Back Page for Online Course Options online courses are not guaranteed - courses depend on number of district-wide enrollment requests

COMML	INICATIONS ARTS:				THEATE	RE ARTS:	
HS1009	English 9		1.0		HS6083	Theatre Arts I	1.0
HS1059	Advanced Studies English 9		1.0		HS1064	Competitive Dramatics	1.0
ELECTIV	/ES:				BUSINE	SS DEPARTMENT:	
	Reading Strategies	Т	1.0		HS7061	Intro to Business Management	0.5
HS1089	Reading Lab	Т	1.0		HS7023		0.5
HS1065	Debate I		1.0		HS7024		0.5
HS1087	News for Print and Online I		1.0	(A @ LSN Only)	HS7021		0.5
HS1082	Introduction to Yearbook		1.0	(A @ LSN/LSW Only)	HS7022	Computer Business Applications II	0.5
HS1080	Intro to Broadcast/Video Tech		1.0		HS7065		0.5
IS1081	Intro to Creative Writing		0.5		HS7096	Intro to Computer Science Essentials	0.5
					HS7095	(PLTW) AP Computer Science Principles T	
10DER	N LANGUAGE:				HS7072		0.5
IS2031	Spanish I		1.0		HS7017		1.0
	Spanish II	Т	1.0		HS7014	AMPED on Business*	1.0
	Spanish for Heritage Speak I	'	1.0		1101011	*Students must also enroll in AMPED on Algebr	
	German I		1.0		HS7090	Cybersecurity Fundamentals I	0.5
	German !!	Т	1.0		HS7091	Cybersecurity Fundamentals II	0.5
	French I		1.0		110/001	Ojudiacounty i unuamentale ii	0.0
	French II	Т	1.0		FAMILY	AND CONSUMER SCIENCES:	
IS2002		1	1.0				
	Mandarin Chinese II	T	1.0		HS7064	Introduction to Human Services	0.5
102022	Wandami Officese II	1	1.0		HS7033	Culinary Foundations	0.5
3 8					HS7040		0.5
OCIAL	STUDIES:				HS7074	Personal Image and Relationships	0.5
IS3006	American History		1.0				
	Advanced Studies Am History	T	1.0		ENGINE	ERING & INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DE	PARTMENT:
MATH:					HS7100		0.5
ALD.					HS7070		0.5
S4008	Algebra I Lab		1.0			Creative Design & Technology	0.5
S4000		T	1.0		HS7062	Introduction to Engineering & Design (IED)	1.0
IS4001			1.0		HS7036	Geometry in Construction (EIT)	1.0
IS4039			1.0			*Students must also enroll in Geom in Construc	tion Math
	*Students must also enroll in AMPED	on Busin	ess		BHASIC	AL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	
S4023		7	1.0			AL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT:	
IS4005			1.0			Foundations of Fitness	0.5
IS4009	Geometry in Construction (Math)	0 1	1.0		HS8021		0.5
	Students must also enroll in Geom in	Construc	tion El7		HS8011	Health-Wellness for Life	0.5
CIENC	E:				Electives	*Must be taken in addition to PE Graduation Req	js .
			4.0		HS8004		0.5
S5007	Biology	-	1.0		HS8014	Strength and Performance – Co-Ed	0.5
IS5001	Advanced Studies Biology	T	1.0		HS8015		0.5
S5018	Principles of Biomedical Sciences	Т	1.0		. 1000 10	*Transportation must be provided to LS Aquatic	
RT:							
IS6080	Foundations of Drawing		0.5		AIR FOR	ICE JUNIOR ROTC:	
IS6081			0.5		HS9001	AFJROTC I/ Aerospace Leadership 1 (ASL1)	10
	Foundations of Design Visual Arts	Т	1.0		1100001	ASLI)	1.0
30000	VISUAL AILS	1	1.0		LEARNII	NG LAB:	
IUSIC:						Contract of the Contract of th	
		_			HS9034		0.0
	Percussion	T	1.0		HS9035	Learning Lab - 2 nd Semester	0.0
	Band I	T	1.0				
S6054		T	1.0		ATTE	RNATE COURSE CHOICES (A	ND #0).
S6054 S6050	Band II		1.0		1 3471 171	MATTER COOKSE CHOICES (A	1111 #8].
S6054 S6050 S6051	Band III	T					
S6054 S6050 S6051 S6060	Band III Concert Orchestra	T	1.0		#1		
\$6054 \$6050 \$6051 \$6060 \$6063	Band III Concert Orchestra Philharmonic Orchestra	T	1.0		#1		
\$6054 \$6050 \$6051 \$6060 \$6063 \$6064	Band III Concert Orchestra Philharmonic Orchestra Symphony Orchestra	T T	1.0 1.0				
IS6054 IS6050 IS6051 IS6060 IS6063 IS6064 IS6047	Band III Concert Orchestra Philharmonic Orchestra Symphony Orchestra Treble Choir	T T T	1.0 1.0 1.0				
IS6054 IS6050 IS6051 IS6060 IS6063 IS6064 IS6047 IS6046	Band III Concert Orchestra Philharmonic Orchestra Symphony Orchestra Treble Choir Tenor-Bass Choir	T T	1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0		#2		
1S6063 1S6064	Band III Concert Orchestra Philharmonic Orchestra Symphony Orchestra Treble Choir	T T T	1.0 1.0 1.0		#2 #3		

ONLINE COURSES:

HA1009 HA1081 HA2001 HA2002 HA2031 HA2032 HA2038 HA3006 HA3001 HA4000 HA4001 HA4023	ONLINE English 9 ONLINE Intro to Creative Writing ONLINE French I ONLINE French II ONLINE Spanish I ONLINE Spanish II ONLINE Spanish II ONLINE Mand. Chinese for Heritage Spkrs ONLINE American History ONLINE Adv. Studies American History ONLINE Pre-Algebria ONLINE Algebra I ONLINE Geometry	1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0	HA7017 HA7023 HA7024 HA7021 HA7061 HA7065 HA7064 HA7033 HA7040 HA7074 HA7037	ONLINE Accounting I ONLINE Comp Hardware/Operating Sys I ONLINE Comp Hardware/Operating Sys II ONLINE Computer Bus Applications I ONLINE Intro Business Management ONLINE Intro to Web Design ONLINE Intro to Human Services ONLINE Cuilnary Foundations ONLINE Fashion and Interior Design Found. ONLINE Personal Image and Relationships ONLINE Intro to Construction ONLINE Cybersecurity Fundamentals I	1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

Instructions for Entering Course Requests in PowerSchool

- 1. Go to PowerSchool and use your login and password.
- 2. There will be an icon called Class Registration, click on that icon. Make sure you choose the 2024-25 Class Registration icon.



- **3.** Begin with English Language Arts (Communication Arts). Read the paragraph below the heading. These are important reminders for each category.
- 4. Click on the pencil icon at the right of each section to open up the course listing window. Your current teachers' recommendations will be in **BOLD**.
- 5. Make sure you go to each section, choosing your courses carefully.
- 6. As you finish each section, you must click OKAY ✓. At the end, after your last section, you must click OKAY and SUBMIT. If you forget to click OKAY and SUBMIT, your choices will not be submitted correctly.
- 7. Your requests will be totaled at the bottom. Please make sure you choose enough courses to fill a seven hour day both 1st and 2nd semester.
- 8. Last but not least, be sure to choose your alternate courses. <u>These SHOULD NOT be courses you selected as primary choices in previous sections. Remember, these courses will be used in your schedule if your primary choices do not work.</u>
- 9. When you are finished and you have submitted correctly, at the top, choose SHOW COURSE REQUESTS. A listing of courses you have registered for will appear and you may print this off for your records.



Freshmen Enrollment Information

for 2024-25 Incoming Freshmen

Overview

Welcome to high school! We are excited to partner with 8th-grade students and parents as we prepare to navigate high school enrollment. Since four different middle schools feed to three different high schools, we have streamlined some general enrollment information below. Please contact your student's middle school or high school counselor with specific questions.

Important Dates

Lee's Summit High School



8th Grade Parent Night: January 11th 5:30-7:45PM

Presentations to 8th graders in class: ETMS & PLMS - 2/7/24

Course Requests should be entered in PowerSchool prior to 2/13/24

Enrollment Conferences: 2/28/24 (in-person) or 2/29/24 (virtual) 3:30-7:30PM both days

*Please watch for an email to schedule your enrollment conference.

Lee's Summit North High



8th Grade Parent Meeting: February 1st

6:30pm - LSN Overview

7:00pm - Small Group Presentations w/Counselors

7:45pm - Optional Activities and Department Information stations

Presentations to 8th graders in class: BCMS 2/6/24; ETMS & PLMS - 2/7/24

Course Requests should be entered in PowerSchool prior to 2/13/24

Enrollment Conferences: 2/27/24 (in-person) or 2/29/24 (virtual) 3:00-7:00pm

*Please watch for an email to schedule your enrollment conference.

https://lsnhs.lsr7.org/

8th Grade Parent Meeting: February 5th 5:30-8 PM

5:30-6:00 PM Academic & Club Fair in Commons

6:00-6:30 PM Parent Orientation w/ principal and counselors

*Breakout Sessions: 6:40-7:00PM 7:10-7:30PM 7:40-8:00 PM

*Topics will be included in parent email

Presentation to 8th graders in class: SLMS-2/6/24; ETMS & PLMS-2/7/24

Course Requests should be entered in PowerSchool prior to 2/13/24

Enrollment Conferences: 2/27/24 or 2/29/24 3:00-7:00 PM (in-person or online both nights)

*Please watch for an email to schedule your enrollment conference.

https://lswhs.lsr7.org

